COLUMBIA POWER SYSTEM
RATE SCHEDULE
April 1, 2024 through April 30, 2024
(ADJUSTED FOR TVA FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT - April 2024) ****

RESIDENTIAL RATE
Customer Charge per month $18.14
Energy Charge per kWh per month $.09891 (9.891 cents)

GENERAL POWER RATE ***
PART A (DEMAND 0-5,000 kW)
Up to 50 kW and/or 15,000 kWh
Customer Charge per month $21.42
Energy Charge per kWh per month $.11011 (11.011 cents)
From 51 kW to 1,000 kW and/or
More than 15,000 kWh

Customer Charge per month $66.76
Demand Charge:
First 50 kW per month -0-
Excess over 50 KW per month * $12.75
Energy Charge:
First 15,000 kWh per month $.11.502 (11.502 cents)
Additional kWh per month $.06466 (6.466 cents)
Demand greater than 1,000 kW
Customer Charge per month $314.22
Demand Charge:
First 1,000 kW per month * $13.43
Additional KW per month * $12.14
Energy Charge:
All KWh per month $.06652 (6.652 cents)

MANUFACTURING SERVICE
PART B (DEMAND 5,001-15,000 kW) **

Customer Charge per month $1,850.00
Demand Charge:
Per KW per month * $9.69
Energy Charge:
All KWh per month $.05687 (5.687 cents)

CPWS

Columbia Power & Water Systems

Columbia, TN 38401
(931) 388-4833 www.cpws.com

* Establishes Minimum Bill Requirements. See Rules & Regulations.
** Minimum Bill or Contract Demand Minimum is Applicable, Facilities Rental and Reactive Demand Charges. See Rules &
Regulations.

***  Seasonal Customers Add $.0133 (1.33 Cents) per kWh to First 15,000 kWh and $4.00 per kW to Billed Demand Charges
****  Base rates effective April 1, 2024. Rates will adjust monthly for TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment.
REVISED 4/1/2024



MANUFACTURING SERVICE
PART C (DEMAND 15,001-25,000 kW) **

Customer Charge per month $1,850.00
Demand Charge:
Per kW per month * $9.69
Energy Charge:
All KWh per month $.05569 (5.569 cents)

MANUFACTURING SERVICE
PART D (DEMAND =>25,001 kW) **

Customer Charge per month $1,850.00
Demand Charge:
Per kW per month * $9.69
Energy Charge:
All KWh per month $.05330 (5.330 cents)
LIGHTING
STREET, PARKS & ATHLETIC FIELDS
Customer Charge $3.50
All KWh $.06673 (6.673 cents)
Plus Investment Charge
OUTDOOR LIGHTING
Energy Charge:
All kWh $.06673 (6.673 cents)
FACILITIES CHARGE:
Additional pole per month $1.50 Total W/O Pole
175 Watt M/V $2.75 $ 742
400 Watt M/V $4.06 $14.40
100 Watt HPS $4.13 $ 6.93
250 Watt HPS $4.87 $11.88
400 Watt MH $21.08 $29.42
1000 Watt MH $15.05 $35.00
51 Watt LED $8.62 $ 9.95
79 Watt LED $9.92 $11.92
204 Watt LED $20.45 $25.38
418 Watt LED $29.89 $40.10

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING POWER
Customer Charge per month $100.00
Energy Charge per kWh per month $.23285 (23.285 cents)

Establishes Minimum Bill Requirements. See Rules & Regulations.
Minimum Bill or Contract Demand Minimum is Applicable, Facilities Rental and Reactive Demand Charges. See Rules &
Regulations.
***  Seasonal Customers Add $.0133 (1.33 Cents) per kWh to First 15,000 kWh and $4.00 per kW to Billed Demand Charges
****  Base rates effective April 1, 2024. Rates will adjust monthly for TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment.
REVISED 4/1/2024



